FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

100030939

Tab settings	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     PNC Bank, National Association	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Neocera, Inc.</u>
3.19.02	Internal Address: <u>Suite 300</u>
	Street Address: 10000 Virginia Manor Road,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Beltsville State: MD Zip: 20705-4215
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance.	Limited Partnership
☐Assignment ☐Merger	Corporation-State Maryland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
⊠Other Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 22, 2002	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/673,942 ESPCAN	2,329,234 MAGMA
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Valerie Brennan	
Internal Address: <u>Hogan &amp; Hartson LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1100	08-2550
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2002 DBYRNE 00000083 75673942	
181 40.00 UP 182 25.00 UP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregod	ing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Valoria Promos	Brenne 3/19/02
Valerie Brennan Valuum Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Traine of Foreigning	3
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Feb-19-02

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Neocera, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with offices at 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Suite 300, Beltsville, MD 20705-4215 in February 2001, by way of Collateral Assignment Agreements, granted a security interest in the federal trademark applications and registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks") and in the patent applications and issued patents identified on the attached Schedule B (collectively the "Patents") to PNC Bank, National Association, which Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, PNC Bank, National Association (the "Assignor") desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, secured party and conditional assignee in connection with the Marks and the Patents under the aforementioned Collateral Assignment Agreements, and Neocera, Inc. (the "Assignee") desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks and the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, security interest and conditional assignment in and to the Marks and the Patents, releases all other rights it may have under said Collateral Assignment Agreements with respect to the Marks and the Patents, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks and the Patents, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed.

Date: 2-21-3602 PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

The Theire

Traine. Morrie S. Mouricie

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

VMC - 86826/2 - #207463 V1

## SCHEDULE A MARKS

Mark	Reg./Ser. No.	Registration/Filing Date
MAGMA	2,329,234	March 14, 2000
EPSCAN	75/673.942	March 30, 1999

WMC - 85826/2 - #207462 v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0954**